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TO BE ANSWERED ON   22ND  DECEMBER, 2017

FACILITIES AT CGHS WING

1204. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Registration facility for Urology Department is available in CGHS wing of Safdarjung Hospital and if so, the details thereof;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has any such proposal to provide relief to patients particularly pensioners; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said facility is likely to be started in the said wing?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): No.

(b): There are no Urology Specialists under CGHS.

(c ): There is no such proposal.

(d): Does not arise.
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